
REGION 1 Coordinator: 
Bradley Pierson
1116 East Gift 
Peoria, IL 61603 
(C)  309-339-3640
Email: K9FD1@sbcglobal.net  
Florida Affiliate Faculty 

Greg Cain
224 Boot Scoot Lane
DeFuniak Springs, FL 32433
(O) 850-584-2227
email: jgcmedic1@earthlink.net

Chad McIntrye 
655 W. 8th 8-112
Jacksonville, FL 32209
(O) 904-244-4548
email: chad.mcintyre@jax.ufl.edu

Georgia Affiliate Faculty 
Steven Folden
140 Stonewall Ave W Suite 214
Fayetteville, GA 30214
(O) 770-305-5173
email: sfolden@fayettecountyga.gov

John Martin
Medical College of Georgia
1120 15th Street, AF-2057  
Augusta, GA 30912
(O) 706-721-3548
(C) 706-414-2410
email: jomartin@mcg.edu

Sue Putnam
3200 Augusta Tech Drive
Augusta, GA 30906
(O) 706-771-4151
email: suedputnam@yahoo.com

Charles Wilson
400 Woodrow Wilson Drive 
Valdosta, GA 31602
(O) 229-249-4046
email: charles.wilson@SGMC.ORG

Larry Vandergriff
34 N Hampton
White, GA 30184
(O) 770-480-9601
email: lvandy@bellsouth.net

Illinois Affiliate Faculty  
Carol Swank
530 N.E Glen Oak
Peoria, IL 61637
(O) 309-655-2626
email: Carol.L.Swank@osfhealthcare.org

Anthony Brunello
7558 North Bull Creek Rd
Grant Park, IL 60940
(O) 815-465-2034
email: AJB8404@aol.com

Louisiana Affiliate Faculty
Barbara Grunitz
18737 Wildlife Way Dr
Baton Rouge, LA 70817
(O) 225-358-4646 ext 218
email: bgrunitz@brgov.com

Lawerence Rivera 
5800 One Perkins Place Building 4
Baton Rouge, LA 70808
(O) 228-342-4564
email: rivera_lawrence@yahoo.com

Janice Posey
P.O Box 27
Winnsboro, LA 71295
(O) 318-435-1384
email: nelatc@nelaems.com

Maine Affiliate Faculty
Daniel Batsie
2629 Kennebec Rd
Newburgh, ME 04444
(O) 207-234-4079
dbatsie@emcc.edu

Massachusetts Affiliate Faculty  
Peter Laitinen
63 Gardner Rd
Hubbardston, MA 01452
(O) 978-928-3393
email: doc120@verizon.net

Maryland Affilate Faculty
Les Becker
(O) 301-520-5642
email: lrbonly@comcast.net

Missisippi Affiliate Faculty 
Bubba Bell
222 Ronaldman Rd
Cleveland, MS 38732
(O) 662-846-6488
email: bellswinton@air-evac.com

Michael David
60 Hometown Drive
Vicksburg, MS 39180
(O) 601-218-9076
email: ffccemtp@yahoo.com

New Hampshire Affiliate Faculty
David Tauber
PO Box 2680
Conway, NH 03818
(O) 603-447-4249
email: dtauber@ncia.net

AMLS Regional Coordinators and Affiliate Faculty

   REGION 1: Connecticut, Delaware, District of Columbia, Florida, Georgia, Illinois, Louisiana, Maine, Maryland,   
Massachusetts, Mississippi, New Hampshire, New Jersey, New York, North Carolina, Oklahoma, Oregon, 
Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, South Carolina, Vermont, Virginia, Washington, West Virginia, 



New Jersey Affiliate Faculty 
Kelly Hauler
108 Russell Avenue
Berlin, NJ 08009
(O) 609-868-2346
email: medic2752@aol.com

Joseph Kelly
2217 West Arnold Avenue
McGuire A.F.B, NJ 08641
Email: jkelly757@hotmail.com
Chris Sharpe
523 Fellowship Rd. Suite 270
Mt Laurel, NJ 08054
(O) 609-743-6741
email: csharpe@virtua.org

New York Affiliate Faculty
Sarah Seiler
43 Scotland Avenue MC 139
Albany, NY  12208
(O) 518-262-2938
email: seilers@mail.amc.edu
Douglas Sandbrook
7956 Sand Ridge Rd
Barneveld, NY 13304
(O) 315-768-5685
email: dsandbrook@security.state.ny.us

Edward Horton
Mobile Life Support Services
P.O.Box 471
Newburgh, NY 12551
(O) 845-562-4368
email: ehorton@mobilelife.com

Steven Anderson
393 Rock Road
Berne, NY 12023
(O) 518-872-9835
email: ems-edu@nycap.rr.com   

James Dunda, MD  
PO Box 213 
North Bay, NY 13123
email: jdmd0316@aol.com

Raymond Smith
10 Winwood Ct.
Islip, NY 11751
(O) 516-351-4571
email: rsmith2@nshs.edu

Nikhil Natarajan
Kingston, NY
(O) 845-590-0964
email: nikhiln@hvc.rr.com

North Carolina Affiliate Faculty
Susan Crisp
PO Box 2350
Smithfield, NC 27577
(O) 919-209-2135
email: crisps@johnstoncc.edu

Arthur Davis
900 Magnolia Ridge Way
Fuquay-Varina, NC 27526
(O) 919-552-8853
email: cctnurse@yahoo.com

Jason Clark
190 Pinnacle View Rd
Sylva, NC 28779
(O) 828-497-1086
email: jasoclar@nc-cherokee.com

Drummond Figg
215 Brandywine Blvd
Morehead City, NC 28557
(O) 252-269-2928
email: cfigg@ec.rr.com

Hector Roman
Camp Lejeune, NC
(O) 954-682-1662
email: nickster4269@yahoo.com

Devin Rhodes
PO Box 58
Walnut Cove, NC 27052
(O) 336-207-7259
email: drhodes520@aol.com

Randy Price
417 Norton Rd
Mt Holy, NC 28120
(O) 704-860-6562
email: rprice36@carolina.rr.com

Ginny O’Brien
328 Homes Street
Shallotte, NC 28470
(O) 910-755-7388
email: obrieng@brunswickcc.edu  

Oklahoma Affiliate Faculty 
Bill Humphrey
1523 Hwy 10 E.
Ft. Gibson, OK 74434
(O) 918-453-5028
email: bill-humphrey@cherokee.org

Oregon Affiliate Faculty 
Dawn Poetter
PO Box 31
Vernonia, OR 97064
(O) 503-693-3352
email: dpoetter@agalis.net

MaryAnn Vaughn
2275 Rocky Ln
Eugene, OR 97401
(O) 541-430-7149 
email: mavemtrn@comcast.net

Tom Aplear
1084 Calvin St
Eugene, OR 97401
(O) 541-653-8424
email: tlapelar@yahoo.com

Victor Hoffer
Rural Metro Ambulance
P.O Box 213
Mount Angel, OR 
(O) 503-845-6650
email: vichoffer2@gmail.com

Pennsylvania Affiliate Faculty 
Christopher Haber
826 Walnut St
Hulmeville, PA 19047
(O) 866-633-7765
email: chaber@medproems.com

Andrew Guzzo
Center for Emergency Medicine
230 McKee Place, Suite 500
Pittsburgh, PA 15213
(O) 412-647-4648
email: guzzoal@upmc.edu

Tom Platt
email: plattt@pitt.edu

John Statkovich
email: atlnjack1@verizon.net



South Carolina Affiliate Faculty 
Scott Garrett
4247 Anderson Mill Rd
Moore, SC 29369
(O) 864-595-4316
email: sgarrett@wffd.org

James Dunda, MD
305 Kings Road
Anderson, SC 29621
Email: jdmd0316@aol.com

Michael Fisher
506 S. Pleasantburg Drive
Greenville, SC 29607
(O) 864-250-8490
email: mike.fisher@gvltec.edu

Virginia Affiliate Faculty 
Bobby Baker
Lewis Gale Medical Center  
1900 Electric Rd 
Salem, VA 24153 
(o) 540-776-4015
email: Bobby.Baker@HCAHealthcare.com

Washington Affiliate Faculty 
TJ Bishop
PO Box 450
Yacolt, WA 98675
(O) 360-231-4323
email: thadbishop@yahoo.com

Greg Palmer
email: retgspalm7774@comcast.net

Frank Gibbons
email: fgibbons@eastpiercefire.org

West Virginia Affiliate Faculty
Bradley Hughes
5800 Mahood Drive
Huntington, WV 25705
(O) 304-638-4794
email: emt57473@comcast.net

Sean McManus
email: Sean.McManus@chhi.org



Region 2 Coordinator       Ohio Affiliate Faculty
Jeff Messerole      Christopher Ebright

1200 1st Ave East       608 Main Street

Spencer, IA 51301       Delta, OH 43515

(O) 712-264-6517     (O) 419-385-2111

email: jmesserole@spencerhospital.org     email: cde61969@yahoo.com

Alabama Affiliate Faculty      Kay Vonderschmidt
Jason Trammell      231 Albert Sabin Way ML 0769
923 South Foster St      Cincinnati, OH 45267
Dothan, AL 36301      email: vondermk@ucmail.uc.mail
(O) 334-792-4758
email: jtrammell@dothanambulance.com    Joshua Abrams

     PO Box 762
Arkansas Affiliate Faculty    Lucasville, OH 45648
Melissa Harnass      (O) 740-357-3724
10 Medical Services Dr     email: jmabe30@yahoo.com
Morrilton, AR 72110
(O) 501-354-8181
email: maharness@hotmail.com     South Dakota Affiliate Faculty

  Larry Richmond
Steve Yarberry       P.O Box 187
P.O. Box 1197       Ft. Meade, SD 57741 
Forrest City, AR 72336      (O) 605-720-7117
(O) 870-261-8222     email: lrichmond@heds.org
email: steve@yarberrytraining.com

     Glenn Goodman
Indiana Affiliate Faculty      PO Box 187
Amir Mousavi        Ft Meade, SD 57741
96 Wynn Gate Court        (O) 605-720-7117
New Albany, IN 47150        email: ggoodman@heds.org  
(O) 502-817-8361
email: amousavi71@gmail.com Tennessee Affiliate Faculty

Kirk Harris
Eric Shaughnessy             Roane State Community College     
4011 South Monroe Medical Park Blvd 132 Hayfield Rd
Bloomington, IN 47403 Knoxville, TN 37922
(O) 812-825-0904 (O) 865-539-6904
(F) 812-825-0785 email: harrisk@roanstate.edu
email: eshaughnessy@monroehospital.com

Iowa Affiliate Faculty Wisconsin Affiliate Faculty 

Lori Reeves Jeffrey D. Asher
655 Indian Hills Dr., Bldg #21 Chippewa Valley Technical College
Ottumwa, IA 52501 620 W. Clairemont Avenue
(O) 641-683-5337 Eau Claire, WI 54701
email: lreeves@indianhills.edu (O) 715-855-7508

(F) 715-855-7522
Missouri Affiliate Faculty email: jasher6@cvtc.edu

Deborah Petty Jill Torres
4169 Old Mill Parkway 24218 89th
St Peters, MO 63376 Salem, WI 53168
(O) 636-441-1354 ext. 1704 (O) 262-914-8236
email: dpetty@sccad.com email: torrespara1@aol.com

Elsa Tuttle
805 NE Jefferson
Blue Springs, MO 64014
(O) 816-229-2522
email: etuttle@cjcfpd.org

AMLS Regional Coordinators and Affiliate Faculty

     REGION 2: Alabama, Arkansas, Indiana, Iowa, Missouri, Ohio, South Dakota, Tennessee, Wisconsin



REGION 3 Coordinator Hawaii Affiliate Faculty
Jeri Smith Barbara Brennan

P.O Box 611 4303 Diamond Head Road

Coldwater, KS 67029  Honolulu, HI 96816

(O) 620- 482-5634 (O) 808-734-9139

email: jerilsmith@msn.com email: bbrennan@hawaii.edu

Alaska Affiliate Faculty Kansas Affiliate Faculty 
Kathy McLeron Karen Larsen
10511 Jamestown Dr. 405 N. Walnut
Anchorage, AK 99507 Peabody, KS 66866
(O) 907-562-6449 (O) 620-983-2064
email: kmcleron@sremsc.org email: peachmedic69@yahoo.com

Arizona Affiliate Faculty Brian Bailey
Carl Lind 1608 Klemp St. 
20405 Grant Mine Lane Leavenworth, KS 66048
Wittmann, AZ 85361 (O) 913-628-2573
(O) 623-388-9348 email: bridavbai@sbcglobal.net
email: carl@wizardeducation.com

Scott Fleming
Susan Rizzi 4617 SE Girard
4211 S. Santa Rita Topeka, KS 66609
Tucson, AZ 85741 (O) 785-554-2573
(C) 520-591-8448 email: amr2medic@msn.com
email: srizzi@pima.edu

California Affiliate Faculty Montana Affiliate Faculty
Eric Rodgers Patti Medicinehorse 
451 Aviation Blvd Suite 201 HC 36 Box 2010
Santa Rosa, CA 95403 Hardin, MT 59034
(O) 707-324-2400 (O) 406-665-7424
email: eric_rodgers@mediplane.com email: TLMedicinehorseSr@gmail.com

Lena Rohrabaugh Nevada Affiliate Faculty
640 143rd Avenue Michael Hay
San Diego, CA 92123 401 Ryland
(O) 858-864-7590 Reno, NV 89502
email: jlcasa@caltel.com email: haym@ci.reno.nv.us

Charles Huber Debra Dailey
email: mhuber@firstresponder.com 3310 Sunrise Ave Suite #102

Las Vegas, NV 89101
David Veitch (O) 702-232-7438
email: dveitch498@aol.com email: deb@emstrainingcenter.com

Colorado Affiliate Faculty 
Pat Songer

Dennis Edgerly 1339 Harmony Rd
333 W. Hampden #200 Winnemucca, NV 89445
Englewood, CO 80110 (C) 775-304-0416 
(O) 303-788-6384 email: tacmedic10@yahoo.com  
email: dennis.edgerly@healthonecares.com

Fidel Garcia John Mohler
629 Hudson Bay Drive 180 Virgil Drive
Grand Junction, CO 81504 Sparks, NV 89441
(O) 970-254-8135 (O) 775-425-5325
email: fidel@professionalemseducation.com email: jmohlerRN@aol.com

Brian Schimpf
190 W. 6th Ave MC 3652
Denver, CO 80204
(O) 303-436-8849
email: brian.schimpf@dhha.org

AMLS Regional Coordinators and Affiliate Faculty

     REGION 3: Alaska, Arizona, California, Colorado, Hawaii, Idaho, Kansas, Montana, Nevada, New Mexico, 
Nebraska, Texas, Utah, Wyoming



Texas Affiliate Faculty

Chris Cebollero
3010 South Grove
Ft Worth, TX 76104
(O) 817-632-0524
email: ccebollero@medstar911.org

Rhonda Siler
448 E. Loop 281
Longview, TX 75605
(O) 903-381-7243
email: ronda.siler@triadhospitals.com

Allen Patterson
7509 South Freeway
Houston, TX  77021
(O) (713) 741-7474 ext 53037
email: allen.patterson@emsc.net   

INTERNATIONAL and U.S.
MILITARY: Italy, Switzerland, Hong Kong, Columbia, Argentina, Mexico, Saudi 
Arabia,  Sweden, Trinidad/Tobago, United Kingdom

Linda M. Abrahamson
AMLS Chairperson
Email: lmaedu@ameritech.net


